1-31-92 REC	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$			
To the Honorable Commissions 102602			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Zeeland Chemicals, Inc. North Centennial Street Zeeland, Michigan 49464 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rutherford Chemicals LLC Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Michigan ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 40 Avenue A City: Bayonne State: NJ ZIP: 07002 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyances: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ☑ Other LLC - Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes ☑ No		
Execution Date: November 10, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A 	Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6		
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Street Address: Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 Washington, DC 20005 202.783.2700	8. Deposit account number:		
719720H.(V MB-11-FK CHRURU70 78188348	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:8521 40.00 0P FC:8522 25.00 0P	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Alex Yastremski, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with Aguired coversheet information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 11, 2003 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ZEELAND CHEMICALS INC. UNITED STATES SCHEDULE A

CHEA		2,031,921
VITRIDE	78/188,946	

NY2: 1465819.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - U.S.

WHEREAS, Zeeland Chemicals, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with a place of business at 215 North Centennial Street, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, is the owner of the trademarks and their corresponding applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Rutherford Chemicals LLC, a Delaware corporation, located at 40 Avenue A, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002, is desirous of acquiring said rights in and to the Marks listed on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zeeland Chemicals, Inc. does hereby assign unto Rutherford Chemicals LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereon, and which issue thereto, together with all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof.

ZEELAND CHEMICALS, INC.

Dated: November /0 . 2003

RECORDED: 11/18/2003

Bv:

Name: Peter E. Thauer

Title: Vice President

NY2: 1467081.1